

March 8, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 3020

Page 1, line 2, remove "annual"

Page 1, line 5, remove "year for"

Page 1, line 6, replace "at least fifty days" with "biennium for up to one hundred days"

Page 1, line 6, after "and" insert ", upon a two-thirds vote of each house,"

Page 1, line 6, replace "sixty" with "one hundred twenty"

Page 1, line 25, replace "fifty" with "one hundred"

Page 1, line 25, remove the overstrike over "~~during the biennium~~"

Page 1, line 25, remove "each calendar year"

Page 2, line 1, replace "ten" with "twenty"

Page 2, line 2, replace "year" with "biennium"

Page 2, line 3, replace "fifty" with "one hundred"

Page 2, line 7, remove the overstrike over "~~biennium~~"

Page 2, line 7, remove "year"

Re-number accordingly